SHRI RAWATPURA SARKAR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Ministry of HRD, AICTE, PCI) (Affiliated to : Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow) Board of Technical Education Lucknow College Code : AKTU-855, BTE-3354

Ref. No.: SRIP/App/2021/ 16

Date: 28/01/2021

To Dr. Amit Kumar Agrawal Purana Bazar No. 02 Damoh (M.P.)

SUBJECT : APPOINTMENT LETTER

With reference to your application & subsequent discussion & interview, we are pleased to appoint you for the position of "Principal" in Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Institute of Pharmacy Aari Jhansi U.P. on the following terms & conditions :-

- 1. **Compensation:-** You will be paid pay scale Rs. 37400-67000 with AGP of Rs.10000,plus a special allowance of Rs.3000 Per Month.
- 2. Other benefits:- As per Institute Norms.
- 3. Location of work:- You will be placed at SRIP Jhansi U.P.
- 4. **Rules & Regulation:-** You will be governed by the terms & conditions of services of Shri Ravi Shankar Hope Foundation, as applicable at your level from time to time.
- 5. Joining Times:- You will join Institute on or before 29 Jan 2021.
- 6. **Reporting:** Principal SRIP Jhansi U.P.
- 7. You will be on one year Probation period. Your actual performance during the probation periods will determine for your confirmation.
- 8. If any declaration of information furnished by you in your application for the said post is found to be false you will be liable to terminate from your services.
- 9. The Institute may periodically, modify any remuneration, benefit, facility or perquisite that been extended to you. You will follow the Institute rules and regulations currently in force and any future amendments.
- 10. If this offer accept to you, please return to us the duplicate copy of this letter duly signed not later than one week from the date of issuance as a token of your acceptance of the above terms and conditions and confirming the exact date of your joining us. This offer letter stands automatically withdraw otherwise.

We welcome you to Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Institute of Pharmacy and look forward to a mutually rewarding association.

Best Wis ignatory Auth Signatory For Shri Ravi Sankar Hope Foundation

ACCEPTANCE

I accept the offer subject to the terms and conditions as specified above. I shall join duty on-----

Signature:

Name: Amit Kumar Agrawal